

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: <a href="www.kahnawake.com">www.kahnawake.com</a> E-mail: <a href="communications@mck.ca">communications@mck.ca</a> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## New procedure for tax exemption on vehicle registration and license renewal

## For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 18, Kenténha/October 2006) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawake (MCK) would like to notify residents of a new procedure for tax exemption on vehicle registrations and driver's licenses. The exemption applies to the 9% tax on the insurance premiums portion of the registration or license. The new procedure will commence on November 1, 2006.

In order to benefit from this exemption you will need to register with Société de l'assurance automobile du Quebec (SAAQ). Visit any SAAQ outlet and present your native status card along with your Quebec driver's license. This exemption applies to "status Indians " living on reserve.

Once your information is entered in the SAAQ data bank, all future renewals will be tax exempt.

This procedure will not be retroactive. If you have paid the tax in the past, you must apply to Revenu Quebec for a refund.

-30-

For more information, please contact: John Latour, Tax Consultant Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 279

Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251